

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6896/2008

JASBIR KAUR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sankritik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants and Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents have prayed that it will be appropriate if the dispute, which is said to be a family dispute, is referred to the Mediation & Conciliation Centre, located at High Court of Punjab and Haryana, Chandigarh, to explore the possibility of amicable settlement.

In view of the above, the matter is referred to the Mediation & Conciliation Centre at High Court of Punjab and Haryana, Chandigarh

Let the parties appear before the Mediator, Mediation & Conciliation Centre at High Court of Punjab and Haryana, Chandigarh on 22nd August, 2017 at 11.00 a.m.

The Mediator, Mediation & Conciliation Centre at High Court of Punjab and Haryana, Chandigarh is directed to send a report to this Court as early as possible.

List this matter in the month of October, 2017.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER