

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 6896 OF 2008

JASBIR KAUR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As the matter has been settled in view of the terms of the settlement which has been reached, nothing further survives in the appeal. Accordingly the appeal stands disposed of.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 12, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6896/2008

JASBIR KAUR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sankritik, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the matter has been settled in view of the terms of the settlement which has been reached, nothing further survives in the appeal. Accordingly the appeal stands disposed of.

Pending application, if any shall stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)